

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
42 to 46
[3446]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 7482 of 2026 along with
W.P.Nos.7484, 7489, 7495 & 7496 of 2026**

M/s. DNC Infrastructure Private Limited and another ...Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Vadlapatla Sai Mallik

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. P. S. P. Suresh Kumar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 9th April 2026

P C :

Notice.

Mr. P. S. P. Suresh Kumar, learned counsel, waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 7 in all the writ petitions.

Name of Mr. P. S. P. Suresh Kumar, learned counsel, be reflected in the cause list.

Objections be filed.

List on 23.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs