

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7482 of 2026 along with  
W.P.Nos.7484, 7489, 7495 & 7496 of 2026**

M/s DNC Infrastructure Private Limited  
and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vadlapatla Sai Mallik

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. B. Subramanya Kumar appearing  
vice Mr. P S P Suresh Kumar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL  
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

**DATE : 29th June 2026**

**P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents prays for one last opportunity to file counter.

May do so at least two weeks prior to date fixed.

At request, adjourned to 20.07.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned connected cases.

**LISA GILL, CJ**

**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn