

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition Nos:7482, 7484, 7489, 7495 and 7496 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	20.07.2026	<u>NJS,J & TCDS,J</u> Mr. J V Venkatesh, learned counsel represented Mr. T Niranjana, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India/respondent No.1 and Mr. P S P Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 7, are present. For filing counter-affidavits by the concerned respondents, further time is granted. List these matters on 19.08.2026 'finally'. NJS,J TCDS,J Ksj	